COMMISSIONER'S COURT November 12, 2019

Be it remembered that there was held a regular meeting of the Commissioner's Court at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners' Courtroom of the Crosby County Courthouse, Crosbyton, Texas, with the following persons in attendance:

Rusty Forbes – County Judge Larry McCauley – Commissioner Pct. #1 Tammy Marshall- County Clerk Debra Riley – County Treasurer Jonathon Farley – IT Dept. Matt Brown – citizen Melody Watson – Extension office James Owen – Chief Deputy

Frank Mullins – Commissioner Pct. 2 Donald Kirksey – Commissioner Pct. 3 Mellony Timmins – Aud. Asst. Michael Sales – County Attorney Kevin Langdon – Commissioner Pct. 4 Catie Wall – Auditor

Stacy Bruington – TAC

Nathaniel Washburn – State Trooper

- 1. Motion to approve minutes of the Regular Commissioner's Court meeting on October 15, 2019, made by Frank Mullins, seconded by Kevin Langdon, and approved by unanimous vote of the Court.
- 2. Motion to approve bills excluding M & W Auto Supply bill, and excluding the Ki Corp Contract renewal was made by Larry McCauley, seconded by Donald Kirksey and approved by unanimous vote of the Court.
 - (a) Motion to approve M & W Auto Supply bill was made by Larry, seconded by Donald and approved by unanimous vote of the Court. Frank Mullins abstained.
 - (b) Motion to approve payment to Ki Corp and renewal of the contract was made by Frank Mullins, seconded by Donald Kirksey and approved by unanimous vote of the Court.
- 3. Motion to approve audit reports was made by Frank Mullins, seconded by Donald Kirksey and approved by unanimous vote of the Court.
- 4. Motion by Frank Mullins, seconded by Donald Kirksey, to accept 3 lots the City of Ralls is donating to Crosby County. Motion was approved by unanimous vote of the Court.
- 5. Discussion about paying for another year contract with KiCorp. Contract started October 1, 2019. Motion by Larry McCauley, seconded by Frank Mullins to go ahead and pay for the year. Motion was approved by unanimous vote of the Court.
- 6. Presentation by Stacy Bruington with TAC about Crosby County Wellness Review
- 7. Canvassing of the votes of the November 5, 2019 election. Motion made by Frank Mullins to approve and seconded by Kevin Langdon to accept the canvassing. Motion approved by unanimous vote of the Court.
- 8. Motion made by Frank Mullins, seconded by Donald Kirksey to approve Tax Deeds. Motion approved by unanimous vote of the Court.
- 9. Motion made by Frank Mullins, seconded by Donald Kirksey to accept the appointment of Tiffany Hanson to the Crosby County Child Welfare Board. Motion approved by unanimous vote of the Court.

10.	Motion by Donald Kirksey, seconded by Frank Mullins to approve the 2020 Holiday Schedule. Motion approved by unanimous vote of the Court.
11.	No action taken.
12.	No action taken.
13.	No action taken.
14.	No action taken.
15.	Motion to adjourn made by Donald Kirksey, seconded by Frank Mullins at 10:40 a.m. Motion approved by unanimous vote of the Court.
ОТНЕ	R:
These r	minutes approved the 9th day December, 2019.
ATTES	Crosby County Clerk Tammy Marshall
	Crosby County Judge Rusty Forbes